# P \$65.00 3931641

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pulse Health LLC		103/04/2014 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	David Thompson
Street Address:	750 NE COLUMBIA BLVD
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97211
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Michelle Nicole Tate Higgins Trust dated 01/07/2002
Street Address:	10153-1/2 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, NO. 598
City:	TOLUCA LAKE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91602
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA
Composed Of:	Jill Tate Higgins, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL

Name:	Jill Tate Higgins Living Trust Dated 10-31-84
Street Address:	10153-1/2 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, NO. 598
City:	TOLUCA LAKE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91602
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA
Composed Of:	Jill Tate Higgins, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL

Name:	Lon Martin
Street Address:	1972 CHERYL COURT
	TDADEMARK

City:	LAKE OSWEGO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97034
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Mike Martin
Street Address:	3469 CASCADE TERRACE
City:	WEST LINN
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97068
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	David Longood
Street Address:	3375 ARGYLE DR. S.
City:	SALEM
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97302
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Lituty Type.	INDIVIDUAL. UNITED STATES
Name:	Savoldelli Family Trust
Street Address:	100 CRESCENT CT. NO. 1200
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	TRUST: TEXAS
Composed Of:	Paul Savoldelli, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL
Name:	Robert Bauer
Street Address:	8410 EDWIN DR.
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90046
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO Robert Michael Deutschman IRA Account 175301
Street Address:	1061 VILLA VIEW DR.
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90272
Entity Type:	Custodian: CALIFORNIA

Name:	John Schwartz
Street Address:	PO BOX 192074
City:	MIAMI BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33119
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Elevado Investment Company, LLC
Street Address:	23622 CALABASAS RD. NO. 200
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Name:	EZ Colony Partners, LLC
Street Address:	23622 CALABASAS RD. NO. 200
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Name:	SPA Trust U/T/D 09/13/2004
Street Address:	23622 CALABASAS RD. NO. 220
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA
Composed Of:	Marc Ezralow, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL
Name:	Mark Ezralow
Street Address:	23622 CALABASAS RD. NO. 220
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Thomas Milana Jr.
Street Address:	BLACK ROCK RD.
City:	MUTTONTOWN
	TRADEMARK

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11545
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank FBO Robert Maloney IRA
Street Address:	PO BOX 1450 - NW 7595
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55485
Entity Type:	IRA: MINNESOTA

Name:	Domain Capital Partners, LLC
Street Address:	3501 RICE BLVD.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO Marshall S. Ezralow Roth IRA
Street Address:	23622 CALABASAS RD. NO. 220
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	Custodian: CALIFORNIA

Name:	leffrey I Werbalowsky, TTEE U/A dtd 8/6/04 Jeffrey I Werbalowsky Rev Trust	
Street Address:	000 FOX MEADOW LN.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55436	
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: MINNESOTA	

Name:	The Losito Family Trust U/A DTD 3/23/98	
Street Address:	725 TOYOPA DR.	
City:	PACIFIC PALASADES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90272	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	David J Losito, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

Name:	APW Avenue Group		
Street Address:	10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD.		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA		
Nama.			
Name: Street Address:	Robert Deutschman, Custodian of Danielle Deutschman  1061 VILLA VIEW DR.		
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90272		
Entity Type:	Custodian: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Robert Deutschman, Custodian of David Deutschman		
Street Address:	1061 VILLA VIEW DR.		
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90272		
Entity Type:	Custodian: CALIFORNIA		
, .,,			
Name:	Robert Deutschman, Trustee for Robert and Ellen Deutschman Family Trust		
Street Address:	1061 VILLA VIEW DR.		
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90272		
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Nautilus Trust dtd 9/10/99		
Street Address:	100 N. CRESCENT DR. NO. 300		
City:	BEVERLY HILLS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90210		
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA		
Composed Of:	Barry Porter, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL		
Name -	Mustan Other		
Name:	Harlan Gibbs		
Street Address:	24544 WINGFIELD RD.		
City:	HIDDEN HILLS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		

ce M. Ramer, Co-Trustee of the Bruce and Madeline Ramer Living Trust U/D/T dated uary 9, 2009 2. S. RODEO DR.  VERLY HILLS  LIFORNIA 2.12  Trustee: CALIFORNIA 2.9 Rainbow, LLC 2. 12TH ST. NO. 401 3. ANGELES  LIFORNIA 2.1  LIFO	
uary 9, 2009 S. RODEO DR. VERLY HILLS LIFORNIA 12 Trustee: CALIFORNIA 9 Rainbow, LLC E. 12TH ST. NO. 401 SANGELES LIFORNIA 121 IITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604 MI	
uary 9, 2009 2 S. RODEO DR. VERLY HILLS LIFORNIA 212 Trustee: CALIFORNIA 29 Rainbow, LLC 2 E. 12TH ST. NO. 401 S ANGELES LIFORNIA 21 LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
VERLY HILLS LIFORNIA 112 Trustee: CALIFORNIA 19 Rainbow, LLC 1E. 12TH ST. NO. 401 S ANGELES LIFORNIA 121 LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604 MMI	
LIFORNIA 212 Trustee: CALIFORNIA 29 Rainbow, LLC 2 E. 12TH ST. NO. 401 S ANGELES LIFORNIA 21 LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALIFORNIA	
Trustee: CALIFORNIA  9 Rainbow, LLC  E. 12TH ST. NO. 401  S ANGELES  LIFORNIA  21  ITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604  MI	
Trustee: CALIFORNIA  29 Rainbow, LLC  E. 12TH ST. NO. 401  S ANGELES  LIFORNIA  21  IITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604  MI	
P9 Rainbow, LLC TE. 12TH ST. NO. 401 S ANGELES LIFORNIA P21 ITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604 AMI	
E. 12TH ST. NO. 401 S ANGELES LIFORNIA 121 LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA LITICIO Pasos BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604 AMI	
E. 12TH ST. NO. 401 S ANGELES LIFORNIA 121 LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA LITICIO Pasos BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604 AMI	
S ANGELES LIFORNIA 121 LITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA LITICIO Pasos BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604	
LIFORNIA  121  IITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  uricio Pasos  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604	
ITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  uricio Pasos  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604	
UITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA  Luricio Pasos  BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604  MMI	
uricio Pasos BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604 MI	
BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604	
BRICKELL KEY BLVD. APT 3604	
AMI	
AMI	
DRIDA	
33131	
INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Juan Licata	
0 BRICKELL BAY DR. APT 807	
AMI	
DRIDA	
31	
DIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
ich Partners LLC	
5 WEST PATRICK LANE STE 104	
SVEGAS	
VADA	
18	
IITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	
ıman Toor	
i	

REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0232

City:	AS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89120	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Toor Capital LLC	
Street Address:	716 CAESARS CIRCLE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

Name:	The J and C Wadsworth 1987 Family Trust	
Street Address:	16342 SHADOW MOUNTAIN DR.	
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90272	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	James R Wadsworth, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

Name:	M Square Trust, Dated October 1, 1992	
Street Address:	17383 SUNSET BLVD. STE A-450	
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90272	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	Michael Wojciechowski, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

Name:	Losito 1999 Children's Trust	
Street Address:	725 TOYOPA DRIVE	
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES	
State/Country:	ALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90272	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	David J Losito, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3931641	REVELAR

Serial Number: 86062109 PULSEHEALTH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-294-9584

Email: tm-pdx@stoel.com, dxheinzkill@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVE, STE 2600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38666-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Heinzkill of Stoel Rives LLP
Signature:	/DaN/
Date:	03/06/2014

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

## SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pulse Health LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to the persons and legal entities listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Grantees") a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all "proceeds" (as such term in defined in the Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS SECURITY INTERESTS, effective as of the date set forth on the signature page hereto, is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the obligations of Grantor under the Second Amended and Restated Note Purchase Agreement dated as of February 19, 2014, among the Grantor and the Grantees (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and the secured promissory notes issued thereunder.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

day of	
	Pulse Health LLC
	By:
	Christopher Marsh Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the

75631457.1 0038666-00001

### Exhibit A

#### Grantees

- 1. David Thompson
- 2. Michelle Nicole Tate Higgins Trust dated 01/07/2002
- 3. Jill Tate Higgins Living Trust Dated 10-31-84
- 4. Lon Martin
- 5. Mike Martin
- 6. David Longood
- 7. Savoldelli Family Trust
- 8. Robert Bauer
- Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO Robert Michael Deutschman IRA
   Account 175301
- 10. John Schwartz
- 11. Elevado Investment Company, LLC
- 12. EZ Colony Partners, LLC
- 13. SPA Trust U/T/D 09/13/2004
- 14. Marc Ezralow
- 15. Thomas Milana Jr.
- 16. Wells Fargo Bank FBO Robert Maloney IRA
- 17. Domain Capital Partners, LLC
- 18. Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO Marshall S. Ezralow Roth IRA
- 19. Jeffrey I Werbalowsky, TTEE U/A dtd 8/6/04 Jeffrey I Werbalowsky Rev Trust
- 20. The Losito Family Trust U/A DTD 3/23/98
- 21. APW Avenue Group
- 22. Robert Deutschman, Custodian of Danielle Deutschman
- 23. Robert Deutschman, Custodian of David Deutschman
- 24. Robert Deutschman, Trustee for Robert and Ellen Deutschman Family Trust
- 25. Nautilus Trust dtd 9/10/99
- 26. Harlan Gibbs

75631457.1 0038666-00001

- 27. Bruce M. Ramer, Co-Trustee of the Bruce and Madeline Ramer Living Trust U/D/T dated January 9, 2009
- 28. 7729 Rainbow, LLC
- 29. Mauricio Pasos
- 30. Juan José Licata
- 31. Luzich Partners LLC
- 32. Nauman (Nick) Toor
- 33. TOOR CAPITAL LLC
- 34. The J and C Wadsworth 1987 Family Trust
- 35. M Square Trust, Dated October 1, 1992
- 36. Losito 1999 Children's Trust

75631457.1 0038666-00001

# SCHEDULE A

## LIST OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	APP./REG. NOS.	FILING/REG. DATES
"REVELAR"	77,669,468	2/12/2009
	3,931,641	3/15/2011
"PULSEHEALTH"	86/062,109	9/11/2013

75631457.1 0038666-00001

**RECORDED: 03/06/2014**